

Ö

SLP(Crl.)No. 749 OF 2003  
ITEM No.60

Court No. 4

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 749/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in CRM 579/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Ram Jehtmalani,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Mahesh Jethmalani,Adv.,  
Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr.Parnav Badhekar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, ASG  
Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.,  
Mr.Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

At present investigation is in progress and 90 days  
are likely to be over on 20.4.2003.

Stand over to 14.4.2003

Meanwhile, it would be open to the respondent to  
file proper additional counter dealing with the contention  
raised by the petitioner and the learned counsel drafting  
the same would take its responsibility.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master